Equipment Schedule - New
F FLOOR C CEILING
DOOR FRAME GENERAL NOTES -
SUSPENDED CEILING WITH ACOUSTIC g
E; '(I?HA_\FE{PCE)ERAMIC ” PANELS MATERIAL g | 3
£3 XX i co UNFINISHED WD WOOD MATERIAL EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE S| 8 Description Type Keynote Count Manufacturer Model
OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
F4 VINYL TILE C3 GYPSUM BOARD. PAINTED AL/GL ALUMINUM / GLASS AL ALUMINUM C-A ,
F5 CONCRETE ca EXPOSED FRAMING MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS: “ACCeSSOTIes
AL ALUMINUM STL STEEL EXTERIOR - 5.0 LBS C 1 ADA Sign ADA SIGN 1-134 1
C5 METAL SIDING M HOLLOW METAL INTERIOR - 5.0 LBS C |2 |ADASign MENS 1-134 1
HM HOLLOW METAL FIRE DOORS - 15.0 LBS C |3 |ExitSign EXIT 1-133 6
PS PRESSED STEEL it Si it Si ; i
B BASE R REMARKS VERIFY ALL DOOR FRAME THROAT SIZES WITH FINISHED WALL ¢ 4 [ExtSign Exit Sign 1-133 2 See Electrical Plan
FINISH THICKNESS PRIOR TO ORDERING FRAMES. C 5 Exit Slgn - Celllng Exit Slgn - Celllng 16-885 8
FINISH C 6 GP EnMotion Towel Dispenser Touchless - 14.8" W x 14 3/8" D x25 |10-139 3 Georgia Pacific 59462
B1 RUBBER TOPSET R1 U.N.O BY OWNER OR TEANET SCF STAIN & CLEAR FINISH FIRE RATED DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED LABEL. 7/8"H
B2 TILE R2 XX PAINT C |7 |Miror 24" x 36" 10-20 3
23 % RS xx PT PAINT F FACTORY CLOSER.EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE C |8 |qf advance 9-0p-48 9-OP-48 L - _
B4 XX R4 XX E FACTORY DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 POUNDS (38 N) FOR EXTERIOR AND C 9 Soap Dispenser Flush Mounted - 4.5" W x4.75"D x |10-147 5 Georgia Pacific / Handi Fresh [53251
INTERIOR DOORS, SUCH PULL OR PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLIED AT 10" H
GENERAL NOTES: RIGHT ANGLES TO HINGED DOORS AND AT THE CENTER PLANE OF D - Plumbing Fixtures
w waLLs | REMARKS SR Ko Car oo XA 0|1 Joeroan L
\I/QV(')AS:\EAI; RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TO BE USED IN TOILET R1 CLOSER WINDOW WHEN FIRE DOORS ARE REQUIRED, THE MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE D 2 Rpof Drain W|th'Sump Ro"of Dr?m With Sump 15-35 4 Generic
W1 GYPSUM BOARD. PAINTED ' THE DOOR MAY BE INCREASED TO THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE BY THE D |3  |Sink ADA - Barrier Free 22" x 27 15-260 3
GYPSUM BOARD TO BE 5/8" TYPE "X" UNLESS NOTED R2 HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY SIGN APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY, NOT TO EXCEED 15 POUNDS D |4 |SinkKitchen-Double 42" x 21" 15-306 2
W2 TILE WALLS OVER HARDIE BACKER  OTHERWISE. R3 WEATHERSTRIP GLAZING (66.72 N). D |5 Toilet - Floor Mounted Toilet - Flush Type 15-202 5 Sloan Valve Company WETS
R4 10" METAL KICK PLATES DOOR CLOSER. IF THE DOOR HAS A CLOSER, THEN THE SWEEP PERIOD 2000 1402-1.28-SMO
TOILET ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE SMOOTH, TEMP, TEMPERED GLASS OF THE CLOSER SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION D |6 |Urinal Waterless 15-225 1 Sloan Valve Company WES-1000
w3 GYPSUM BOARD TOILET ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE SMOOTH, R5 PANIC DEVICE WG. WIRE GLASS OF 70 DEGREES, THE DOOR WILL TAKE AT LEAST 3 SECONDS TO MOVE F Lioht or Electrical Fixtures
THE WALLS AT LEAST 5" R6 SMOKE GASKETS DG. DUAL GLAZING TO A POINT 3 INCHES (75 MM) FROM THE LATCH, MEASURED TO THE 9 : :
. .. R7 SPANDREL GLASS LANDING EDGE OF THE DOOR. F 1 Downlight - Recessed Can 6" 60 watt Incandescent 16-380 47 See Electrical Plan
Inte rior F| n|sh Legend HAND-ACTIVATED DOOR OPENING HARDWARE SHALL BE CENTERED F 2 Troffer - 2x4 Parabolic-surface mounted 2'x 4' (4 Lamps) 16-412 7 See Electrical Plan
R8 FLOOR. LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND- ACTIVATED F_ 3 [Troffer- Lens 2 x2 (2 lamps) o411 28 |See Electrical Plan
INSTALL SIGN OVER MAIN EXIT DOOR "THIS : - - e - .
DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS AND WHICH ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A F_ |4 |Troffer-Lens 2 x4' (4 Lamps) 16-412 67 See Electrical Plan
HOURS" SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER-TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, PUSH-PULL F_ |5  [Troffer-Lens1 2'x2' (2 lamps) 16-411 8 See Electrical Plan
ACTI- VATING BARS OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE | - Restroom Equipment
Room Finish Schedule EI??%SDA\;\?ERVI;”IT_g-C ?(lIJE-IB Féi%UégggsTgE QEE%L\(EER'IEBER:SS!:BTOH\EEOIZENING I 1 Dispenser Toilet Seat Paper Dispenser Toilet Seat Paper 10-140 3 Bradley #584
Room Base Floor Walls Ceilings /1 EGRESS DIRECTION. DOORS TO IN- DIVIDUAL HOTEL OR MOTEL UNITS | 2 |GrabBar (One Ban1 Grab Bar (Two Wall 10-160 3 Bradley #812
Number Name Type Material Material Material Ceiling Height SHALL OPERATE SIMILARLY, EXCEPT THAT WHEN A BOLT AND | 3 TOIIet Paper DISpenser1 Toilet Paper Dispenser 10-131 5 Bradley #5402
UNLATCHING OPERATION IS KEY OPERATED FROM CORRI- DOR OR I 4 Toilet Stall 36" x 60" Clear 10-81 2 Bradley
EXTERIOR SIDE OF UNIT DOOR, LARGE BOW KEYS 2 INCHES (51 MM) | |5  |Toilet Stall-Accessible-Side 2 Floor Mounted ADA 10-81 2 Bradley
LEVEL 1 (FULL BOW) OR 11/4 INCHES (32 MM) (HALF BOW) SHALL BE PROVIDED | 6 |Urinal Screen 30"0C. 10-88 1 Bradley
101 LOBBY B1 F4 W1 C1 10'-0" IN LIEU OF LEVER-TYPE HARDWARE ON THE CORRIDOR SIDE. SEPARATE
102 BREAK ROOM B1 F1 W1 C1 10'- Q" DEAD- LOCK ACTIVATION ON ROOM SIDE OF CORRIDOR DOORS IN 11'- 0" 10'- 0"
T HOTELS OR MOTELS SHALL HAVE LEVER HANDLE OR LARGE THUMB -
182 '\P”FEIETT'E'\%ROOM 2 31 El m 81 18, - 8,, TURN ON AN EASILY REACHED LOCATION. A 7 ’ 6-0" ’
105 OFFICE B1 F1 W1 c1 10'- 0" DOOR AND WINDOW FINISH LEGEND 2-%" 6-2 , 2°5 7 7
106 OFFICE B1 F1 W1 C1 10'- 0" ) )
107 OFFICE B1 F1 W1 C1 10'-0" < <
108 OFFICE B1 F1 W1 C1 10'-0" N N
109 OFFICE B1 F1 W1 C1 10'- 0" EVEL 2 - CLG s N [ N
110 SCALE ROOM B1 F4 W1 C1 10'- 0" DOOR SCHEDULE 54" - 0" S _ -
111 CONFRENCE ROOM  |B1 F1 W1 c1 10'- 0" © = =
112 REAR LOBBY 2 B1 F4 W1 C1 10'-0" DOOR FRAME % % 5
113 JAN. B1 F4 W1 c3 10'- 0" Door Type Head Door Door | Frame | Frame K
114 STAIRS 1B B1 F1 W1 C3 Mark Number Door Type Width |Height| Height | Material | Finish | Type Finish Remarks ©
115 MENS B2 F4 W12 c3 9-6"
116 UNISEX RR. B2 F2 W12 C3 9.6 101 B Curtain Wall Dbl Glass (Framed) 6'-0" 8'-0" AL/GL F AL F 5 .
o me e w e — rorvowoae omo é :
118 BREAK ROOM B2 F4 W1 c1 10'-0" INge - Tush - S i Ll 3 o o LEVEL 1 2 o - o LEVEL 1
119 WOMENS B2 =) W12 o3 o6 104 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" [7-0" [7-0" WD PT PS F N 0-0" N 0-0"
120 OPEN OFFICE 51 E1 Wi o2 10-0" 105 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" [77-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F
106 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" |77-0" |[77-0" |wD PT PS F ST . nwen
121 STAIR 1A B1 F1 W1 c3
122 CASHIER B1 F2 W1 o3 00" 107 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" |77-0" |[77-0" |wD PT PS F Storefront "B @ Office Storefront "C (@, Conf. Rm.
123 WAREHOUSE NONE = W2 o2 108 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" |77-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F LEVEL 2 114" =1'0" 14" = 1'-0"
109 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" |77-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F 40"
LEVEL 2 110 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" [77-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F }
201 BREAK ROOM 52 2 Wi o1 00" 111 D Double-Flush 6-0" |77-0" |7-0" |WD PT PS F 5
202 UPPER WALKWAY B E1 Wi o3 10-0" 112 B Curtain Wall Dbl Glass (Framed)  |6'-0" |8'-0" AL/GL |F AL F - g o . 0 - 11" 6. on 0'- 11"
203 CEO SUITE 51 1 Wi o3 10-0" 113 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" [77-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F b y y
204 CEO RECIEVING 51 F1 Wi o3 10-0° 114 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" [77-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F NG - W W
LOBBY 115 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" [77-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F ) \ — —
205 OFFICE 6 B1 F1 W1 C1 10-0" 116 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" |77-0" |77-0" |wD PT PS F K N L ||
206 OFFICE 7 B1 F1 W1 C1 10-0" 117 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" |77-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F | D
207 BALCONY . F5 . c5 118 F Overhead-Rolling 12'-0" [15'-0" [15'-0" |AL F PS F 7zl AR
A125 ROOF LADDER 118 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" [77-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F 3 AN ) ) , S
119 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" [77-0" [77-0" WD PT PS F L/ N = = ,/ .
W%M\P/d\é/dww 120 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" [77-0" [7'-0" |wD PT PS F L N 0 © ) > L/ \
ey Notes - Project Master 121 F Overhead-Rolling 147-0" |16'-0" |16'-0" |AL F AL F Ky v ) S 12)
Key 168 B Single - Flush - HM 3-0" [77-0" [77-0" [HM PT HM PT < % N /)
Value Keynote Text 201 C Double - Flush - HM 6-0" |7°-0" [7'-0" |HM PT HM PT N // % N K
202 A Curtain Wall Sgl Glass 3-0" |7'-10" AL/GL |F AL F . il , v K
1-100 60" DIAMETER CLEAR TURNING AREA 203 A Curtain Wall Sgl Glass 3-0" |7'-10" AL/GL F AL F N / ) AN /
1-102 30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA 204 C Double - Flush - HM 6'-0" |7'-0" |7'-0" |HM PT HM PT \ ,/ Evlv / LEVEL 1
: ' " " " " " \ E— E— —
1-123 40" WIDE CLEAR PATH OF TRAVEL FROM PUBLIC WAY TO FRONT DOOR. SLOPE UP OR DOWN SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:20 WITH CROSS SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 1:50. 205 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" |7-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F JI LEVEL 1 LEVEL 1 0-0"
PROVIDE 4" WIDE PAINTED BLUE STRIPES AT 3"-0" ON CENTER WHERE PATH OF TRAVEL CROSSES PARKING LOT AREAS 206 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" |[77-0" |77-0" |WD PT PS F 0 -0 — — — C 0.0
1-124  |36" WIDE YELLOW DETECTABLE WARNING WITH TRUNCATED DOMES AT SHADED AREA WHERE PATH OF TRAVEL CROSSES (OR ADJOINS) HAZARDOUS VEHICULAR 207 F Single - Flush - SC 3-0" |77-0" |77-0" WD PT
AREAS PER CBC 1133.B.8.5. OR APPROVED EQUAL npEn
1-130 |DOORWAYS LEADING TO UNISEX TOILET ROOMS SHALL HAVE AN 12 INCH DIAMETER CIRCLE, 1/4 INCH THICK AND AINCH THICK EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE WITH 12 Storefront "D @ Rear LObe Storefront "E" @ Rear Lobby 2
INCH SIDES INSCRIBED AND SUPERIMPOSED ON THE CIRCLE. THE SYMBOL SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE DOOR, 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND IN A COLOR Storefront "A" @ LObe 114" =1'-0" —
AND CONTRAST DIFFERENT FROM THE DOOR. ALSO, PROVIDE A SEPARATE SIGN ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR (ALLOWING A A 174" =1-0
PERSON TO APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF THE SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF THE DOOR) WITH THE L ] _Te 14" = 1'-0"
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND CORRESPONDING VERBAL DESCRIPTION USING RAISED LETTERING AND GRADE Il BRAILLE. 7 L N / PR AN 7
1-131  |DOORWAYS LEADING TO WOMENS TOILET ROOMS SHALL HAVE A 12 INCH DIAMETER CIRCLE 1/4 INCH THICK. THE SYMBOL SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE DOOR, 60 7 7 N L/ .7 N L/ AN P 6'-0" 4'-0" 60"
INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND IN A COLOR AND CONTRAST DIFFERENT FROM THE DOOR. ALSO, PROVIDE A SEPARATE SIGN ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE L , , N K 7 AN o \ o
LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR (ALLOWING A PERSON TO APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF THE SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING / N , 7 N , . ,
WITHIN THE SWING OF THE DOOR) WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND CORRESPONDING VERBAL DESCRIPTION USING RAISED LETTERING / . . / \ /
AND GRADE Il BRAILLE. L N i p . . . . . .
AN /
1-132  |DOORWAYS LEADING TO MENS TOILET ROOMS SHALL HAVE AN EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE 1/4 INCH THICK, 12 INCH SIDES, AND A VERTEX POINTING UPWARD. THE N N L N N 7 AR L/ N ) )
SYMBOL SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE DOOR, 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND IN A COLOR AND CONTRAST DIFFERENT FROM THE DOOR. ALSO, PROVIDE A T T T \ N 7 \ y \ © °
SEPARATE SIGN ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR (ALLOWING A PERSON TO APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF THE SIGNAGE WITHOUT L . \ / iR R e iR P AN o o
ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF THE DOOR) WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND N < LA N p N N
CORRESPONDING VERBAL DESCRIPTION USING RAISED LETTERING AND GRADE Il BRAILLE. 2 ) N e ) 5
1-133  |EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORD, EXIT. (ALLOWING A PERSON TO APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF L T £ . o)
THE SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF THE DOOR) USING RAISED LETTERING AND GRADE I A B o C D E F G
BRAILLE. (CBC 1011.3 AND 1117B.5.1 o o
1-134  |PROVIDE THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGN AT THE PRIMARY PUBLIC ENTRANCE AND AT EVERY MAJOR JUNCTION ALONG OR LEADING TO AN CLEAR ANODIZED CLEAR ANODIZED 18 GA. HOLLOW METAL PAIR OF SOLID CORE ~ SOLID CORE WOOD STEEL ROLL-UP - -
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL. THE SIGNS SHALL DIRECT PERSONS TO ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES AND FACILITIES. MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR SIGNS AT DOORS ALUMINUM SINGLE —ALUMINUM DOUBLE DOOR AND 14 GA. PAIR 18 GA. HOLLOW WOOD DOORS DOOR LEGACY OAK DOOR
SHALL BE 60 INCHES FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN. THE SYMBOL SHALL BE PROPORTIONALLY SIMILAR TO THAT SHOWN IN DOORS WITH 1/4" DOORS WITH 1/4" WELDED HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND 14 LEGACY OAK AND  AND TIMELY PRESSED N LEVEL 1 - LEVEL 1 N LEVEL 1
DETAIL 3/D-3 WITH A MINIMUM SIZE OF 6" x 6". CLEAR TEMPERED CLEAR TEMPERED METAL FRAME GA. WELDED HOLLOW TIMELY PRESSED STEEL FRAME > 0 -0" 0-0" > 0 -0"
2136 |NEW DISABLED PARKING SPACE, WITH 8-0" MINIMUM WIDTH UNLOADING AREA AND PAINTED SIGN, WHEEL STOP AND SYMBOL. 4" WIDE DIAGONAL STRIPES TO BE GLASS GLASS METAL FRAME STEEL FRAME
PAINTED AT 3'-0" O/C (BLUE TRAFFIC PAINT). ALSO, PROVIDE 12" HIGH NO PARKING LETTERS IN EACH UNLOADING AISLE PAINTED IN WHITE LETTERS AND VISIBLE
TO TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT "F" i Storefront "G" @ Office-Interior "H" i
2-139  |NEW VAN-ACCESSIBLE OR DISABLED PARKING SPACE, WITH UNLOADING AREA AND PAINTED SIGN, WHEEL STOP AND SYMBOL TO REMAIN. ALSO AN EXISTING 12" Storefront "F @ Conf. Rm.-Interior — @ Storefront "H @ Cashier
HIGH NO PARKING LETTERS IN EACH UNLOADING AISLE PAINTED IN WHITE LETTERS AND VISIBLE TO TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT. EXISITING PARKING SIGNAGE DOOR LEGEND 114" = 1'-0" 14" =1'0 14" = 1'-0"
PLACED ON WALL @ 6-0” HIGH WITH MIN “$250 FINE” PARKING SIGNAGE PLACED ON WALL @ 6'-0” HIGH A = 10"
2-480 |NEW CLASSIC SERPENTINE STYLE BICYCLE RACK CAPABLE OF ACCOMODATING 9 BICYCLES. CREATIVE PIPE, INC. MODEL #TB9" OR ACCEPTED EQUAL. 12'- 0"
3-07  |6" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON 2" SAND OVER 10 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER WITH #3 @ 18" O/C EACH WAY IN CENTER OF SLAB. (OMIT VISQUEEN IN SHOP 41" - 1"
AREA) .
' " { " ' " ' " ' " ' " 10 - O
3-100 |7 1/4" (3000PSl) CONCRETE TILT PANEL WALL. 10-31/4 L 10'-31/4 L 10'-31/4 L 10'-31/4 8-9 , -3
3-102  |TILT WALL FOOTING 18" WIDE X 18" DEEP (BELOW GRADE) CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (2) #5 REINFORCING BAR TOP AND BOTTOM. USE DRY PACK TO W W W W
SET WALL
3-182  |15" WIDE X 18" DEEP (BELOW GRADE) CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (1) #5 REINFORCING BAR TOP AND BOTTOM. PROVIDE 5/8" DIAMETER X 12" LONG 5 3 5
ANCHOR BOLTS (ASTM A-307) AT 48" O/C AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL PLATE (7" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE) WITH 3" X 3" X .229" = = / =
SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS TYPICAL. ~ ~ L/ ~
5-134  |STAIRS WITH STEEL STRINGERS AND PRECAST CONCRETE TREADS (PROVIDE GALVANIZED SHEET METAL CLOSURE PLATE AT ALL RISERS - TYPICAL) 5 —\ 5 N— L/ N\
5280 |42" HIGH x 1-1/2" OUTSIDE DIAMETER STEEL PIPE RAILING WITH INTERMEDIATE RAILS SPACED SUCH THAT A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH. - . o 5 I .
5281 |36" HIGH x 1-1/2" OUTSIDE DIAMETER STEEL PIPE RAILING WITH INTERMEDIATE RAILS SPACED SUCH THAT A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH. S K p = S
5-295 |NEW 1-1/2" (OUTSIDE DIAMETER - MAXIMUM) GALVANIZED PIPE HANDRAIL WITH METAL BRACKET SUPPORTS AT 5-0" O/C CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING A 200 POUND e © 203 . ~ 5
LOAD AT ANY POINT IN ANY DIRECTION ON THE RAIL (34" - 38" ABOVE NOSING OR RAMP) S H o
5-320 |6" X 20 GAUGE METAL STUDS @ 24" O/C (16'-1" MAXIMUM UNBRACED LENGTH) WITH HILTI X-CP 72P8S23" (OR EQUAL) SHOT PINS (1-7/8" LONG. ICC-ES ESR 2379) AT \
24" O/C AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN TRACK. USE 3-5/8" X 20 GAUGE METAL STUDS @ 48” O/C AT 45° TO ROOF FRAMING BRACING AT ALL PARTITION 5 5 AN
WALLS ALTERATIVE #: IF WALL IS HUNG AND FASTENED TO ROOF DECKING ONLY IN SOFFIT CONDITION. FASTEN THE TOP TRACK TO ROOF FRAMING WITH (2) 2" ! K \ ]
TEK SCREWS @ EVERY RAFTER OR BLOCKING @ 24” O/C MIN. PROVIDE CONT. 2X BLOCKING ALONG TOP TRACT AT EXISTING ROOF. @ LEVEL 2 @ N LEVEL 2 = LEVEL 2
5-321 |3-5/8" X 20 GAUGE METAL STUDS @ 24" O/C (16'-1" MAXIMUM UNBRACED LENGTH) WITH HILTI X-CP 72P8S23" (OR EQUAL) SHOT PINS (1-7/8" LONG. ICC-ES ESR 2379) — =VEL £ — — = —@ — = — — — V=L &
AT 24" O/C AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN TRACK. USE 3-5/8" X 20 GAUGE METAL STUDS @ 48’ O/C AT 45° TO ROOF FRAMING BRACING AT ALL 14'-0 14'-0 14'-0
PARTITION WALLS ALTERATIVE #: IF WALL IS HUNG AND FASTENED TO ROOF DECKING ONLY IN SOFFIT CONDITION. FASTEN THE TOP TRACK TO ROOF FRAMING _
WITH (2) 2" TEK SCREWS @ EVERY RAFTER OR BLOCKING @ 24” O/C MIN. PROVIDE CONT. 2X BLOCKING ALONG TOP TRACT AT EXISTING ROOF. Curtain Wall Schedule (New Walls)
5-325 |6" X 18 GAUGE METAL CEILING JOIST (DIETRICH TYPE CSW WITH 2" WIDE FLANGE AND SX = 0.894 IN3 OR EQUAL) AT 24" O/C (26'-0" MAXIMUM UNBRACED LENGTH) : "o . R . I .
AT 24" O/C W/ (3) #10 TEK SCREWS @ EACH END * Mark Tvoe Kevnote Aren Sill Detaile | Plate Detals C“rlt)a;; x"a" Storefront "J" @ Balcony-Exterior Storefront "K" @ CEO Suite Storefront "L" @ CEO Suite
5-328  |8" X 18 GAUGE METAL ROOF RAFTERS AT 24" ON CENTER yp y 14" = 10" 14" = 10" 14" = 10
5-331  |8" X 18 GAUGE METAL STUDS AT 24" O/C (FULL HEIGHT) : : —
5570 |STEEL PAN DECK VULCRAFT 2C CONFORM DECK OR EQUAL g‘ Exter!m - g“:""!” wa:: - g“a: g:azeg 1 I:!CE 2'288 4212438: ﬁggg
5835 |CORRUGATED METAL WALL SIDING METAL SALES T15 WALL PANEL GAUGES: 24 GA FINISHES: STANDARD: PVDF (KYNAR 500®) 30" PANEL COVERAGE, 4" RIB xierior - »-uriain Ya - Pual mazed 1 1 nie -
HEIGHT EXPOSED FASTENED PANEL WITH TAPCON SCREWS IN TO CONC. PER MANUFACTURES SCREWING SPEC. B Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 36 SF A300
5.836 |DECORATIVE METAL TRIM 24 GA FINISHES: STANDARD: PVDF (KYNAR 500®) FASTENED PANEL WITH TAPCON SCREWS IN TO CONC. PER MANUFACTURES B Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 36 SF A300 14' - Q"
SCREWING SPEC. B Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 36 SF A300
5-875 |EXISTING PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING TO REMAIN B Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 36 SF A300 .
5-963 |STEEL AWNING SHOP FABERCATED, PAINT USE 5/8" CONC. ANCORS IN TO PLATE TO CONC. WALL B Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 36 SF A300 8'-0
5-965 |LOUVERED STEEL AWNING SHOP FABERCATED, PAINT USE 5/8" CONC. ANCORS INTO TO CONC. WALL B Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 36 SF A300
6-05  |EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN B Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 36 SF A300
6-15  |EXISTING WORK TO BE REMOVED. PROVIDE ADEQUATE TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT ALL TIMES. B Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 36 SF A300 3 -
6-121  |2X10 REDWOOD OR COMPSITE WOOD LOUVER TO METAIL FRAME BOLTED TO THE WALL. C Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 60 SF A300 © ©
6-122 |2X6 REDWOOD OR COMPSITE WOOD LOUVER TO METAIL FRAME BOLTED TO THE WALL. C Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 80 SF A300 N i i N
6-198 | THE UPPER APPROACH AND LOWER TREAD OF EACH STAIR SHALL BE MARKED BY A STRIP OF CLEARLY CONTRASTING COLOR AT LEAST 2" WIDE PLACED D Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 48 SF A300 N = = N
PARALLEL TO AND NOT MORE THAN 1" FROM THE NOSE OF THE STEP OR LANDING TO ALERT THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED. THE STRIP SHALL BE OF MATERIAL THAT IS E Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 72 SF A300 5 o o 5
AT LEAST AS SLIP RESISTANT AS THE OTHER TREADS OF THE STAIR. " F Interior - 1/4" Glazing - Timley Frame 8-800 24 SF A300 K . K
6-621 EXTEND SHEAR PANEL FROM SLAB TO ROOF SHEATHING G Interior - 1/4" Glazing - Timley Frame 8-800 16 SF A300 ~ 'CIJ ®
T LAY PERPENDICULAR WITH RAFTERS AND NAIL WITH 8 NAILS AT 6 O/C EDGES AND BOUNDARY AND 12" O/G IN FIELD. INCLUDE FOIL-FACED SHEATHING AT AL ¢ interior - 1/4” Glazing - Timley Frame 5800 16 SF A300 o
VERTICAL WALLS AT GABLED ENDS ' g :”:erfor - 1; 4 g:az!ng - ?m:ey Erame 2'288 12 :E ﬁggg S 5 4'-8" L 4'-8" L 4'-8" 5
7-00  |WATERPROOF DECK COVERING (DEX-O-TEX WEATHERWEAR DECK SURFACING AS MANUFACTURED BY CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP.; RANCHO DOMINGUEZ, prerior - 7% 2azing - JImey Trame . - . 7 4 .
CA. (949) 380-1393). (CLASS A FIRE RATED PER ICC REPORT NO. ESR-1757). DECK TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS H Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 27 SF A300 \J LEVEL 2 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 2
BY A CONTRACTOR TRAINED AND APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER. H Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 27 SF A300 _ _ | LE 4@ _ _ _ _ _E 4@ LEVEL 2
7-105  |BUILT-UP BITUMINOUS ROOFING 1/2" OVERLAY BOARD 3-PLY GRANULE-SURFACED, SELF-ADHERED MODIFIED BITUMEN SYSTEM WITH MINERAL CAP SHEET AND H Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 27 SF A300 14'-0 14'-0 14'-0
10-YEAR BONDED WARRANTY (J-M CLEAN-BOND WITH U.L. CLASS A LABEL, FACTORY MUTUAL I-90, OR ENGINEER ACCEPTED SUBSTITUTE) | Interior - 1/4" Glazing - Timley Frame 8-800 27 SF A300
7-106  |BOARD INSULATION 4" MIN. RIGID BOARD INSULATION J Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 205 SF A300 wppw TN L @ . nwpyn
7-126  |STANDING-SEAM METAL SIDEING FASTENED TO PURLINS PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATION K Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 70 SF A300 Storefront "M @ CEO Lounge Storefront "N Z CEOQ Interior Storefront "P @ Break Rm
7-460 |14 GAUGE GALVANIZED SHEET METAL FLASHING OVER 5/8" PLYWOOD SUB-FASCIA. L Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 70 SF A300 14" =1"-0 14" =1"-0 14" =1"-0
7-470 |24 GAUGE GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WALL CAP AND FASCIA. STANDARD: PVDF (KYNAR 500®) FASTENED PANEL WITH TAPCON SCREWS IN TO CONC. PER M Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 56 SF A300
MANUFACTURES SCREWING SPEC. N Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 70 SF A300
7-500  |4" x 4" x 24 GAUGE SEAMLESS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL RAIN GUTTER (PAINT) P Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 40 SF A300 Wall Schedule (New Walls)
8-130  |EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN Q Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" Thick 8-800 27 SF A300 Type Fire
8-270 |PROVIDE A READILY VISIBLE, DURABLE SIGN ON OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR STATING THIS DOOR MUST REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS. THE P o e . r . . . .
SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS 1" HIGH MINIMUM ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. (THIS SIGNAGE IS ONLY ALLOWED AT THE MAIN EXIT) Mark Type Side1 - Finish Malit. Core Type Side2 - Finish Malt. Color or Type | Insulation | Rating Width Length Area Keynote Sill Details Plate Details
8-800 |STOREFRONT ALUMINUM FRAMING WITH GLAZING AS INDICATED ON WINDOW WALL ELEVATIONS (SHEET A300) — N _ _ _ _ - , S
9-25 FRY 75-25-25 1/4" WIDE CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM CONTROL JOINT (COLOR TO MATCH STUCCO) Wi1 Exterior - 6" Mtl. Stds - Metail Sideing Metal Siding 6" Mtl. Studs @ 24" o/c 5/8" Type "X" Gypsum Board ,EIJPQL\IAI;/S 0'-65/8" |18'-0 330 SF |5-320
9-40  |CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED A\ W2 Exterior - 6" Mtl. Stds - Metal Metal Siding 6" Mil. Studs @ 24" ofc R-19 W/ 0'-63/4" |132-1" 406 SF |5-320
9-100  |7/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER WITH PAPER-BACKED WOVEN WIRE FABRIC LATH (3 COATS MINIMUM). PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER OVER ALL APPLIES
PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL (USE HIGH RIB LATH AT HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS) W3 Exterior - 6" Mtl. Stds - Stucco 7/8" Exterior Stucco 6" Mtl. Studs @ 24" o/c 5/8" Type "X" Gypsum Board R-19 W/ 0'-73/8" |116'-5" 1533 SF |5-320
9-335|GYPSUM BOARD, TAPE, PUTTY & PAINT WITH TWO COATS LATEX SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL PAINT. B B  LEVEL 1-CLG e APPLIES
9-349  |5/8" TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD CEILING WITH 2 x 6 DOUG FIR #2 OR BETTER CEILING JOISTS AT 16" O/C Do 10' - Q" i ) W4 Exterior - 6" Mtl. Stds - Tile Ceramic Tile over backerboard |6" Mtl. Studs @ 24" o/c Ceramic Tile over backerboard R-19 W/ 0-71/2" |35-6" 545 SF |5-320
9-500 |NEW BASE CABINET WITH LAMINATED PLASTIC COUNTERTOP AND 4" HIGH SPLASH AND END SPLASH WITH SELF-RIMMING LAVATORY L 6'-0 L K 7 APPLIES
9-596  |LINE OF CEILING SOFFIT AT +9"-6 1 1 > W5 Exterior - 7.25" - 3000psi - Conc. Tilt Panel | Paint 7.25" - 3000psi - Conc 0'-71/4" [283'-7"  [6971 SF|3-100 2/S200
\
9720 |NEW 2' X 4' SUSPENDED METAL T-BAR CEILING SYSTEM WITH 5/8" LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL PANELS N W6 Exterior - 8" Mtl. Stds - Stucco 2 7/8" Exterior Stucco 8" Mtl. Studs @ 24" o/c 0'-95/8" [30'-5" 738 SF |5-328
9-728 |SUSPENDED CEILING COMPRESSION STRUT @ 12'-0" O/C (SEE DETAIL) AN W7 Exterior - Curtain Wall - Dual Glazed 1" 217'- 5" 1479 SF |8-800
9-950 |CERAMIC TILE OVER THIN-SET OVER 1/2" OVER BACKER BOARD OWNER TO SPECIFY . S Thick
10-20  |3/16" THICK MIRROR SET IN J METAL WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO CLIPS AT TOP . ) (202) - w8 Exterior - Tile Ceramic Tile over 0-1" 89'- 6" 239 SF |9-950
10-147 | STAINLESS STEEL DECK MOUNTED LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER (BRADLEY #6324, OR EQUAL) < ‘ . _ backerboard _ _
10-750 |PROVIDE TIMER FOR EXTERIOR SIGNAGE WITH MINIMUM OF FOUR CIRCUITS TO FRONT OF THE BUILDING © , W9 Extierior - 8 1/2" Wall Girt - 1 1/2" R Panel. g 1/%" St'EV‘_/&!” Girts to Replace Exisitng 0'-10"  10°-0" 418F  16-15
12-781 | UPPER CABINET WITH ADJUSTABLE SHELVES. FLUSH OVERLAY CONSTRUCTION - PREMIUM GRADE LAMINATED PLASTIC ALL EXPOSED SURFACES | : T — eplace Exisitng —
12-782 |BASE CABINET WITH ADJUSTABLE SHELF. FLUSH OVERLAY CONSTRUCTION - PREMIUM GRADE LAMINATED PLASTIC ALL EXPOSED SURFACES. / W10 |Interior - 1/4” Glazing - Timley Frame 28'-0 115 SF_|8-800
15-35 NEW ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN % , W11 Interior - 3 5/8" Mtl. Stds - 5/8" GYP 2 5/8" Type "X" Gypsum Board 3-5/8" Mtl. Studs @ 24" o/c |5/8" Type "X" Gypsum Board R-11 W/ 0'-47/8" |626'-3" 5372 SF |9-596
. , APPLIES
15-260 |WALL HUNG LAVATORY OWNER TO SELECT CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL 2 / LEVEL 2 . . . . T . . . T T
W12 |Interior - 3 5/8" Mtl. Stds - 5/8" GYP O 5/8" Type "X" G Board  |3-5/8" Mtl. Studs @ 24" o/ R-11 W/ 0'-41/4" [272'-1 2685 SF |5-321
15-306 |33" x 22" DOUBLE BOWL SELF-RIMMING ENAMELED STEEL KITCHEN SINK WITH 3/4 HP GARBAGE DISPOSER LEVEL 1 ~ q4-0 g‘;g‘” S ne ype ypsum Boar uds @ 24" ofc APPLIES
16-380 |RECESSED INCANDESCENT (UON) CAN LIGHT FIXTURE SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN o o o 6' -0" W13 Interior - 3 5/8" Mtl. Stds - 5/8" GYP-Tile Ceramic Tile over backerboard |3-5/8" Mtl. Studs @ 24" o/c |5/8" Type "X" Gypsum Board R-11 W/ 0'-47/8" |88 -4" 967 SF |5-321
16-411 |2' X 4' SURFACE MOUNTED TWO-LAMP LED WITH ACRYLIC PRISMATIC DIFFUSER (SEE ELETRICAL PLANS) i A~y APPLIES
16-412 |2' X4' SURFACE MOUNTED TWO-LAMP LED WITH ACRYLIC PRISMATIC DIFFUSER (SEE ELETRICAL PLANS) Storefront "I @ LObe Storefront Q @ Balconv W14 |Interior - 6" Mtl. Stds - 5/8" GYP 5/8" Type "X" Gypsum Board  |6" Mtl. Studs @ 24" o/c 5/8" Type "X" Gypsum Board R-11 W/ 0-71/4" [31'-8" 605 SF |5-320
16-885 |ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN WITH BATTERY BACKUP (SEE PLAN FOR DIRECTIONAL ARROWS) LL INDICATES AN ADDITIONAL LOW LEVEL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN 14" = 1.0 14" = 10" APPLIES
MOUNTED DIRECTLY BELOW. BLACK TRIM WITH BLACK STENCIL AND GREEN LETTERS, RATED FOR 20 YEAR LIFE (EVENLITE #SL-20-1-B-B) W15 |Interior - 6" Mtl. Stds - 5/8" GYP - One Side |5/8" Type "X" Gypsum Board __|6" Mtl. Studs @ 24" o/c RA1TW/ 0-65/8" 146'-10" 322 SF15.320
APPLIES
W16 Interior - 6" Mtl. Stds - 5/8" GYP -Tile Ceramic Tile over backerboard |6" Mtl. Studs @ 24" o/c 5/8" Type "X" Gypsum Board R-11 W/ 0'-71/4" |35 -5" 353 SF |5-320
APPLIES

S . D ENGINEERING AND ASSOCIATES

LAND PLANNING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING
242 E. AIRPORT DRIVE, SUITE 212 - SAN BERNARDINO, CALIF. 92408
PHONE (909) 884-7090 FAX (909) 884-7090
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